WARREN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS

DPW COMMITTEE MEETING

Monday, July 29,2013
9:30 am

AGENDA
CALL TO ORDER....cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiciiiciiiari s e s sssssssessseseneseses Chairman Ralph Bentley

APPROVAL OF MINUTES......ccociiiiiiiiiiiniiiiininininineninincsncneene. Chairman Ralph Bentley

NEW BUSINESS. ..ccitiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiittieuiiasnseassesnsmmemnssssssssssees Chairman Ralph Bentley
Page #

1 DPW Fuel RePOTtceciuicveicrcssssensasssenssasensssaesssssssssesssesssensesassssessessaens Jeff Tennyson
4 (R) Rescind Reso 207 of 2013 — Crane Mt Rd Bridge......cccceveeeueerencennee. Jeff Tennyson
5 (R) Amend Grant — Sup. #1, Crane Mt Rd Bridge........cccoevvereerureacsuennes Jeff Tennyson
12 (R) Increase Cap Project — Crane Mt Rd Bridge.......cceceeueeruecrvecraenaeennen Jeff Tennyson
13 (R) Amend Contract — Supplemental Consult. Agreement CME.......... Jeff Tennyson
16 (R) Amend Contract — Supplemental Consult. Agreement GPL............ Jeff Tennyson
19 (R) Sale of Surplus Equipment — Van Trailer.......cccccecciececrencnncsnenennes Jeff Tennyson
20 Discussion — Additional 2013 Road Projects....c.ccoeveeceeecncereeereecaesssessaens Jeff Tennyson
21 Discussion — West Brook Rd Parking Lane/Curbing .........ccceeeesereucsvennes Jeff Tennyson
- Grist Mill Bridge Pile TaKedoWn.....cccocceenerersncsencnrcsercsnesssrseesanesasesseessens Jeff Tennyson
22 DPW Safety Programu....ccecciecnciicnisnissessosssssssessssasssssssssonses Jeff Tennyson
23 NYSCHSA CONTErence...cccuicrviirsorssccscsssssnersressenssssssasessssessasssssessassssrassanse Jeff Tennyson
Transfers

26 A7110.110 UpYonda Salaries to A7111.130 UpYo Salaries PT ($3k).. Jeff Tennyson

Items of Interest

¢ Hicks Road Reconstruction Project (August 6th)
e Crane Mt. Road Bridge Replacement (July 31st)
¢ Blair Rd Bridge Replacement (Horicon) — Preliminary Engineering

OLD BUSINESS...ccaiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciiniiini e sncssssnsesssssenssnnsees Chairman Ralph Bentley
REFERRALS (PAZE 27)uuccurrveeetirierenvneniniininincniiiencicnmnnoenosess.. Chairman Ralph Bentley
PRIVILEGE OF THE FLOOR........cccccieiiviiiiiiriininininee e eoss.. Chairman Ralph Bentley

ADJOURNMENT .....citititiiiiiiiiiiiiininice s sissssssessssssessssssnesssenssss Chairman Ralph Bentley




20.'eS $ sajel Juanind @ (sbepoyg) Jo abeiang Jobpng pajosfolg
960'081 $ asuadx3 Jeuolippy pajosfoid :ssa
86.°€€T $ £102/0€/90 @duejeq jobpng
6E066'EYL 3 £102 jenjoy
6L282°02¢ ¢ ¥.0SL2€E$ 62/986L% Jp0L6Sc $ LEEBLSZ $ OLPO6'Z2 $ 2L vSve $  Mmoljubiy snuipy "any
28'8Z6'G2E ¢ 61°0/8'06e$ +v9S08'0Zz$ v6¥SZT9C S 086£5'9¢2 ¢ ¢6Ly0'8Z $ 80/GE'9z $ "OAY lEd )\ UBASG
G0GE0'2JE $ £962ZP/E$ 16G£8'2Z% L2l0SGE  $§ GSEER0E $ e v8LLE $ sgsle’oc $ 2loe
y9'LS0'viy $ 19VG/'GZ$ GS96L'€E$ PEZIEO06Z $ VOLO06°2E $ €2GILvE $ 1L1266'GZ $ Li0Z
00'creg'ese ¢ 00862'v2$ O00EAL'BL S O00'LEZ'8L $ 006Ll'lc $ 00Sve'zz ¢ oocve'Lgz $ 0LoZ
20°09€'orz  $ ZO'08S'SE$ 00G98'FPL$ OOPESEL  $ 0092202 $ 0010002 $ 00v¥69'0Z $ 6002
oo.mvw.mmv $ 00980'vc$ 00GL9'0Z$ O000EE'SE $ 006¥8'9C $ 00cCii9¢ $ 00LLZLP $ 8002
oo.mwm.mom $ 00GE0'L¥Y$ 000£8¢2C2$ 00/£99¢ ¢ 00196'8L $ 00262z $ 00€S0'0Zz $ 1002
00//9'86¢2 $ 00¢cle'ZL$ 00v0SZL$ 00vLO'le $§ 0068.6L $ 00¥z6'/z $ 00068'cZ $ 9002
fejol 1aquiasag  JO(UBAON 1940320 Joqualdeg jsnbny Ainp IEJN
Jeaj
9. v66'22$ $50LL'ZZ $ £26O06C ¢ 61206'€E $ 19/16SE £10¢ fenjoy
127198'62% 8£G1892% /p9ocg’le & OverZye $ 0262572 $ 00VEEYE &  moyybiy snuip oAy
99'66¥'0c$ 60119'9Z¢ B5€09'te $ 9009L'6Z ¢ vl oegee $ L269g'ee $ OAY JBB )\ UBADG
20'8/6'ce$ Jgeee'se$ /210082 $ 00vi6'LE $ 00vEE'SZ $ 00/20'0F $ 2ZLOZ
/G°ZG6'er S 6/.68£'9c$ vE6/6'L2 $ OF9SiOF $ 00'ige'er $ 00GBELY $ LLOZ
00'982'¥2$ 00928'12$ 0060¥0Z $ 002S08L $ 00068Ltz $ 0015202 $ 0402
00°112'02$ 002e8'SL$ O0LPO'PL  $ 002SL'vL $ o0'EZe'6l $ 0O0'LOB'LE $ 6002
00819'cr$ 00°129'cc$ 0061’22 ¢ 0096272 $ 00962'LS $ O0EP9'Lyr ¢ 8002
00'vE6'22$ 0006E'22$ 006.L'v2  $ 00€0l'v2 $ oogli'@z $ 0079282 ¢ 1002
00°068'v2$ 00'966'92% 00960'GL ¢ 00/2e6L $ 00662'6L $ 009008 $ 9002
aunp Repy judy yolde Aenigad Aenuep Jeaj
€102/e2/L0 JO sy
£102Z ‘0¢ sunp Buipugy pousd 104
asuadxg jen. popesjun B |9saiqg
SHIOM 2ijqnd jo juawpedaq




88z°/21$ Lz'es 9¢68¢€ 2EG. GG8Y 8299 0669 1£69 08€9 £102 p3joslold

}s09  92ld £10¢ Ienjdy
pajosfoid 3juainy U

806¢8 [4%°74 Sa8y 8199 0sS9 1€69 08¢€9 Moj/ybiy snuly “aAy
616€8 6€9. €905 2969 v299 6¥0L 99¢€9 ‘9AY JE9 A UBASRG
6£128 GE08 VA44 8v§/ 6649 ££89 0cyi cloc
6E1ED 95¢S S0.LL 2659 906 JRANA 08¥§ 314
80904 2908 9.5y 1€0G 10v9 T4 344 0102
09€£8. 9064 yrey 28€9 1629 08S9 96/9 6002
869€6 81901 8809 PEBY ¢804 9v.19 8621 800¢
8v.v8 00v01 S6.Ly yi49 yeoy #8€9 SLES £00¢
£€v618 861G 29v¢E 69/9 6919 00¢8 1604 900¢
jejolL JPquvedsg JoGUISAON 18q03100 u@QE@uamm aw=m=< >_=ﬁ Jeap
JeaA

£10Z pojoealoid

6GE9 0661 892V 9¢£85 Lv69 99¢/ £102Z 1enjoy
26G. GES9 €28 1229 0€08 01001 moj/ybry snuipy “eay
1612 1€29 8/¢25 8GE9 16E8 Gy96 'OAY JB3 )\ UBABS
G918 £8€9 €185 1529 Z2E6Y 568 (41114
[4414]" 11574 €0.€ Sy88 2890} 16801 1102
90g. LLED GEVS 866GV £299 £686 0102
8669 1815 09¢S 5414 0599 66501 6002
168/ 1229 S¥1S 1986 GGt 65101 8002
¢0v9 S¥E9 €02 062/ 1996 G¥v6 12002
8Ev. 8598 88vY GSE9 08%9 G/GLL 9002
aunp Aepy judy yosep Aienuge4  Asenuep FEEYY
€102/€2/10 10 sy
€102 ‘0¢ 2unp Buipuz poliad 10}
(suojjen) pasn |19n4 |19sa1q

SHIOAN D11gnd 0 Juswitedag




808°¢S
}s0D
pajoalosd

$ 00t $[2eoll

8911d
jusIng

£10Z pajoeloiy

001l€ G8G¢ 966¢ GG6¢C 090¢ 9€6¢
€102 |enjoy
78G9¢ 00l€ G86¢ 966¢ GS6¢C 080¢ 9£6¢ Mmoj/ybly snuipy "oy
$0.9€ 661¢€ 6£9¢ ¢90¢ G86¢ 890¢ 0.6¢ OAY Jed )\ UdAag
g8lce 1612 LLET ¢10¢g £86¢C 6962 yv9¢ [4 414
}16/€ €L.C 116¢ 919¢ GG8C 6.2€ 885¢ 1102
£0eSe 692¢ ££8¢ £08¢ yeze [A% 14 610¢ 0L02
G6S.E 180¢ LLEC G¥8¢ £6C¢ 2e0¢€ [ 4T4 600¢
L9EL v 0LLY £98¢ GE8E €E6¢E [A4%> yTSE 800¢
688.¢€ TASS B8¢Ce 00¢cgE 6612 00¢¢E y28¢2 200¢
£89v¢ GTlC 0¥eT [A4} S09¢ 1¥8¢ 8V8¢ 900¢
[ejJ0]  19quiada(] JO(UIBAON 19q0)0(Q Joquaydag jsnbny Ainp Jeaj
Jea
£10¢ pajoaloid
ceve 68Y¢C ¢L9¢ 8/9¢ 86v¢ 0v6¢c £10¢ lenjoy
151¢€ 1662 688¢ BECE evle G¢se Moj/ybiy snuipy oAy
B6ELE 200¢€ 6£82 0€CE GLlE £GYe OAY JBIA UBABG
12/ 9¥9¢ | X4 981¢ 295¢ | 785 [44114
{6GVE 7iye ¢00¢€ L¢BE 8¢5¢E B656¢€ 1102
690¢ 6¥8¢ 671¢ £90¢ 909¢ 186¢ 0102
374% 14514 ¥28¢ 62C¢E SOVE 096¢ 600¢
GeeTe [ASTAN Lile B6GEE 90v¢< GTLE 8002
LE6C 126¢ 6S0¢ Syee 660¢ G6ve 200¢
$0ce Gy0¢< Sy 00¢¢ LE1E 122€ 9002
aunp Aepy judy yosep Aenigadg Aenuep Jeaj

€102/€2/L0 4O SY

€102 ‘ 0¢ aunp Buipu3 poliad 10§
(suojjen) pasn |and papesjun
SHIOAA 21jqnd jo Juawiiedaq




RESOLUTION REQUEST FORM NO. 20

MISCELLANEOUS

*Please List All Other Requests Not Covered by Previous Resolution Request Forms Here.

Please attach any backup information available and be as detailed as possible.

DEPARTMENT NAME: DPW

DATE: 7/29/13

(2)

Purpose of Request: To rescind Resolution 207 of 2013 in order to amend NYSDOT Grant
in regards to the Crane Mountain Road over Mill Creek project (H320.9550 280)

(b) Details: Resolution 207 02013 authorized Supplemental No. 1 to the Master Agreement

(©)

with NYSDOT and the implementation of funding in the first instance for the H320.9550
280 - Crane Mountain over Mill Creek bridge replacement project. This supplemental
agreement was necessary to obligate the funding required for the right of way, construction
and construction inspection phases of the project. Subsequent to approving Resolution 207
0f 2013, and prior to NYSDOT Region 1 forwarding the partially executed supplemental
agreement to the NYS Comptroller for final execution, DPW was notified that NYS
Marchieslli funding was approved and now available to be allocated to the project.
Consequently, this request is to rescind Resolution 207 of 2013 in order to authorize
approval of the revised Supplemental Agreement No. 1.

Previous Resolution Number:



RESOLUTION REQUEST FORM NO. 6

Request to Amend or Extend Existing Grant

DEPARTMENT NAME: DPW

DATE: 7/29/13

(a)

(b)

(©)

(d)

(©)

®

€y

(h)

@)

Purpose of Grant Amendment: Supplemental Agreement No. 1 for Crane
Mountain Road over Mill Creek Bridge Project

Resolution No. which Authorized Original Application and Grant: 240 of 2011

Name of Grantor: NYSDOT

Address of Grantor: 50 Wolf Road, Albany, NY 12205

Grantor’s Contact Person and Telephone Number: Karen Hulihan, 485-7734

Has or Will the Grant Amendment or Grant Extension be provided, if so, Please
Attach? Yes

Effective Date of Amendment or Extension: Upon Execution

Termination Date of Amendment or Extension: 3/24/2021

Total Dollar Amount Involved (not to exceed):

Supplemental No. 1 $ 792,800.00 Federal Share (80%)

),

(k)

o

$ 151,950.00 State Marchiselli Share (15%)
$ 46,250.00 Local Match Share (5%)
Total $ 991,000.00

Is a Budget amendment required? No If yes, please complete and submit Form
No. 7.

Are the funds to go into a Capital Project or Capital Reserve Project? Yes If yes,
also complete and submit Form No. 8 or Form No. 9, as applicable.

Iksk a Local Share Req‘ukire‘d'.'?k Yes | kIf kYéks,“Wh“ere are the Funds? List Budget

Code (with title), Object Code (with title), and Amount QR Capital Project OR
Capital Reserve Project Number and Title and Amount: H320.9550 280 Crane
Mountain Road over Mill Creek Bridge Project



SUPPL (11/12) Supplemental Agreement Cover for Local Agreements @

Sponsor:County of Warren

PIN: 1759.11 BIN: 3305330
Comptroller's Contract No. D033374
Supplemental Agreement No.1

Date Prepared:3/25/2013 By:hir

Press F1 for instructions in the blank fields: Initials

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT No. 1 to D033374 (comptrollers Contract No.)

F'his Supplemental Agreement is by and between:

the New York State Department of Transportation ("NYSDOT"), having its principal office at 50
Wolf Road, Albany, NY 12232, on behalf of New York State (“State”);

and

County of Warren (the Sponsor)
Acting by and through the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors
with its office at 1340 State Route 9, Lake George, NY 12845.

This amends the existing Agreement between the parties in the following respects only (check
applicable categories):

B Amends a previously adopted Schedule A by (check as applicable):

[] amending a project description
[] amending the contract end date
X amending the scheduled funding by: ‘
[X] adding additional funding (check and enter the # phase(s) as applicable):
IX] adding phase Right of Way Incidentals which covers eligible costs incurred on/after 7/23/2012
Xl adding phase Right of Way Acquisitions which covers eligible costs incurred on/after 1/24/2013
<] adding phase Construction which covers eligible costs incurred on/after ___{
] increasing funding for a project phase(s)
X adding a pin extension
[] change from Non-Marchiselli to Marchiselli
[] deleting/reducing funding for a project phase(s)
[] other( )

K Amends a previously adopted Schedule “B" (Phases, Sub-phase/Tasks, and Allocation of
Responsibility)

Amends a previously adopted Agreement by adding Appendix 2-S — Iran Divestment Act:

] Amends the text of the Agreement as follows (insert text below):




SUPPL (11/12) Supplemental Agreement Cover for Local Agreement

Sponsor:County of Warren

PIN: 1759.11 BIN: 3305330
Comptroller's Contract No. D033374
Supplemental Agreement No.1

Date Prepared:3/25/2013 By:hir

Press F1 for instructions in the blank fields: Initials
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized
officials as of the date first above written.

@

SPONSOR: SPONSOR ATTORNEY:
By: By:

Print Name: Print Name:

Title:

STATE OF NEW YORK

}ss.:
COUNTY OF Warren

On this day of ., 20___ before me personally came
fo me known, who, being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he/she
resides at ; that he/she is the of the
Municipal/Sponsor Corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; (except New York
City) that it was executed by order of the of said Municipal/Sponsor Corporation
pursuant to a resolution which was duly adopted on and which a certified copy is

attached and made a part hereof; and that he/she signed his/her name thereto by like order.

Notary Public

APPROVED FOR NYSDOT: APPROVED AS TO FORM:
STATE OF NEW YORK ATTORNEY GENERAL

BY:
For Commissioner of Transportation

Agency Certification: In addition to the acceptance of this
contract | also certify that original copies of this signature

] . - By:
ttach
281?1?02:‘." be aittached to all other exact copies of his Assistant Aftorney General
Date: COMPTROLLER'S APPROVAL:
By:

For the New York State Compiroller
Pursuant to State Finance Law 112




Schedule A (05/13) @
Press F1 to read instructions in blank fields Page 3

SCHEDULE A - Description of Project Phase, Funding and Deposit Requirements
NYSDOT/ State-Local Agreement - Schedule A for PIN 1759.11

Contract Start Date: 5/17/2011(mmayyyy) Contract End Date: 3/24/2021 mmiddryyy)

OSC Municipal Contract # D033374 D Check, if date changed from the last Schedule A

Purpose: [] Original Standard Agreement X Supplemental Schedule A No. 1

Agreement Locally Administered  Municipality/Sponsor (Contract Payee): County of Warren

lype: Other Municipality/Sponsor (if applicable):

D State Administered List participating Municipality(ies) and the % of cost share for each and indicate by checkbox which
Municipality this Schedule A applies.

[ ] Municipality: % of Cost share
[l Municipality: % of Cost share
[] Municipality: % of Cost share
Authorized Project Phase(s) to which this Schedule applies: PE/Design ROW Incidentals
ROW Acquisition Construction/CI/CS
Work Type: BR REPLACE County (If different from Municipality):

Marchiselli Eligible [X] Yes [[] No (Check, if changed from last Schedule A): [_]
Project Description: BIN 3305330, Crane Mountain Road (TR 32) over Mill Creek, Bridge Replacement, Warren County

Marchiselli Allocations Approved FOR All PHASES 7o compute Total Costs in the last row and column, right click in each field and
select “Update Field.”

Check box to indicate Project Phase
change from last State Fiscal Year(s) - - TOTAL
Schedule A PE/Design ROW (RI & RA) Construction/CI/CS
O Cumulative total for all prior SFYs $33,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $33,000.00
X Current SFY 12/13 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $200,000.00 $215,000.00
Authorized Allocations to Date $43,000.00 $5,000.00 $200,000.00 $248,000.00
A. Summary of allocated MARCHISELLI Program Costs FOR ALL PHASES For each PIN Fiscal Share below,
show current costs on the rows indicated as “Current.”. Show the old costs from the previous Schedule A on the row indicated as “Old.” To compute Total
Current Costs in the last row, right click in each field and select “Update Field.”
LOCAL
o |“Current” or|  Federal oy EDCRAL STATE LOCAL prad
. “Old” entry | Funding Total Costs pating MARCHISELLI Matching .
Fiscal Share indicator Proaram Share and Match Share (Required
9 Percentage only if State
Administered)
1759.11.121 |  Current STP (80%) | $242,000.00 | $193,600.00 $36,300.00 $12,100.00 $
Old ‘; STP (80%) 5242 000:00 $193:600: 00~ ' $33 000100 | - S5 400:00¢
P _STP(80%) | $18,000.00 | $14,400.00 $2,700.00 $900.00 _
| STP (80%)

P —— STP (80%) | $973, ooo oo $778 400. oo $145 950.00 | $48,650. oo _
_‘-.--_.-_
_.---_.--

Current $ $ $ $

5
$_
SR
$

TOTAL CURRENT COSTS: $1,233,000.00 $986,400.00 $184,950.00 $61,650.00 0.00




Schedule A (05/13)

Press F1 to read instructions in blank fields

NYSDOT/State-Local Agreement — Schedule A

7

Page 270of 3

B. Summary of Other (including Non-allocated MARCHISELLI) Participating Costs FOR ALL

PHASES For each PIN Fiscal Share, show current costs on the rows indicated as “Current.”. Show the old costs from the previous Schedule A on the row
indicated as “Old.” To compute Total Current Costs in last row, right click in each field and select “Update Field.”

TOTAL CURRENT COSTS

Other | ‘Current
~-PIN-Fiscal o;n?rl;l Funding-Source TOTAL Other FEDERAL|-Other STATE-|————0Other LOCAL—
Shares indicator
Current $ $ $

C. Total Local Deposit(s) Required for State Administered Projects:

$0.00

D. Total Project Costs 7o compute Total Costs in the last column, right click in the field and select “Update Field.”

Total FEDERAL NT :;aéﬁlg%ﬁl Total Other Total LOCAL Total Costs
Cost Cost STATE Cost Cost (all sources)
$986,400.00 $184,950.00 $0.00 $61,650.00 $1,233,000.00

E. Point of Contact for Questions Regardlng this
Schedule A (Must be completed)

Name: Heidi Romines

Phone No: 518-457-9161

_See Agreement (or Supplemental Agreement Cover) for required contract signatures.




Schedule A (05/13) @
Press F1 to read instructions in blank fields Page 3 of 3

NYSDOT/State-Local Agreement — Schedule A

Footnotes: (See LPB's website for link to sample footnotes)

This Supplemental Schedule A has been amended to include SFY 12/13 additional approved Marchiselli funds for the

————PE/Design-Phase:

This Supplemental Schedule A has been amended to incorporate both the Right of Way Incidentals and Right of Way
Acquisition Phases.

This Supplemental Schedule A has been amended to incorporate the Construction Phase of the project [$770,000.00
for Construction, and $203,000.00 for Construction Inspection/Construction Support]. The Construction phase totals
$973,000.00.

The Local Matching Share is comprised of two components; $49,500.00 will be in-kind service donation by Warren
County during construction in the form of a temporary structure to maintain traffic on-site, the remaining $12,150.00 of
local match share will be in the form of expended funds.



SAMPLE RESOLUTION BY MUNICIPALITY
(Locally Administered Project)
RESOLUTION NUMBER:
A Resolution authorizing the implementation, and funding in the first instance 100% of the federal-aid and State
"Marchiselli" Program-aid eligible costs, of a transportation federal-aid project, and appropriating funds therefore

WHEREAS, a Project for Replacement of BIN 3305330, Crane Mountain Road (TR32) over Mill Creek, Warren County,
P.LN. 1759.11 (the Project") is eligible for funding under Title 23 U.S. Code, as amended, that calls for the apportionment of the
costs such program to be borne at the ratio of % Federal funds and 20 % non-federal funds; and

WHEREAS, the n desires to advance the Project by making a commitment of 100% of the non-federal
share of the costs of Preliminary Engineering, Right of Way and Construction.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Gount arren duly convened does hereby

RESOLVE, that the Warren

hereby approves the above-subject project; and it is hereby further

to pay in the first

portions thereof; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the sum of $242.000. cents) has already been
appropriated from the Capital Project No. H320.9550 280 Crane Mountam Road Bndge and made available to cover the cost of
participation in the above phase of the Project; and it is further

. ek ‘ cents) (for Right
of Way Incidentals and Acquisitions, Construction / Construction Inspectxon / Constructlon Support) is hereby appropriated from
Capital Project No. H320.9550 280 — Crane Mountain Road Bridge and made available to cover the cost of participation in the
above phase of the Project; and it is further

RES deral and non-federal share costs of the project exceeds the amount appropriated
above, the W. shall convene as soon as possible to appropriate said excess amount immediately
upon the notification by the New York State Department of Transportation thereof, and it is further

RESOLVED, that the C
necessary Agreements, certifications or reimbursement requests for Federal Aid and/or Marchiselli Aid on behalf of the oun
Warren with the New York State Department of Transportation in connection with the advancement or approval of the Project and
providing for the administration of the Project and the municipality's first instance funding of project costs and permanent funding of
the local share of federal-aid and state-aid eligible Project costs and all Project costs within appropriations therefore that are not so
eligible, and it is further

y_be and is hereby authorized to execute all

RESOLVED, that a certified copy of this resolution be filed with the New York State Commissioner of Transportation by
attaching it to any necessary Agreement in connection with the Project and it is further

RESOLVED, this Resolution shall take effect immediately

STATE OF NEW YORK }
}ss.:
COUNTY OF WARREN }

I, the undersigned,

DO HEREBY CERTIFY that | have compared the above copy of a resolution adopted , 20___ with the original
record in this office and that the same is a correct transcript thereof and of the whole of said original record.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of said
This.——...day of . : 20

Clerk




RESOLUTION REQUEST FORM NO. 9

Request to Increase or Decrease or Amend Existing Capital Project or

Capital Reserve Project*

*If this is the result of a grant award, also complete and submit Form No. 5 or 6

DEPARTMENT NAME: DPW

DATE: 7/29/13

(2)

(b)

(©)

(d

(e)

®

-$31,200.00
$145,950.00
$ 0.00

(2

(h)

Exact Title and Number of Project*: Crane Mountain Road over Mill Creek
Bridge (H320.9550 280)

Is this a Capital Project? Yes

Is this a Capital Reserve Project? No

Amount of Increase (if applicable): $114,750.00

Amount of Decrease (if applicable):

Source of Funding (if Increase) (including name & title of codes, etc.):

Federal Share (80% - reduction due to decrease in construction estimate)

State Marchiselli Share (15%)
Local Match Share (5% - none needed at this time)

Changes in Funding (if Amendment):

Purpose of Increase or Decrease or Amendment: To adjust the capital project due
to the availability of State Marchiselli funds and decrease in Engineer's Estimate.



RESOLUTION REQUEST FORM NO. 4

Request for Extending, Rescinding or Amending Existing Contract

DEPARTMENT NAME: DPW

DATE: 7/29/13

(@)

(b)

©

(d)

(e)
446-0396

®

)]

(h)

)

Purpose of Contract Change: Consultant Supplemental Agreement No. 2 for
Crane Mountain Road over Mill Creek Bridge Project to add construction
inspection services

Resolution Number, or Numbers if Amended, which Authorized the Original
Contract: 236 of 2011

Name of Contractor: Creighton ManningEngineering LLP
Address of Contractor: 2 Winners Circle, Albany, NY 12205

Contractor’s Contact Person and Telephone Number: Charles Tutunjian (518)

Commencement Date of Extension: Upon Execution
Termination Date of Extension: Until Complete

Payment Provisions: 1) lump sum amount
i1) hourly rate amount
iii) total amount not to exceed $203,000
iv) how will payments be made (i.e. monthly, quarterly,
upon completion of the project, etc.

Where are the Funds for this Contract? List Budget Code, (with title), Object
Code (with title), and Amount: QR Capital Project OR Capital Reserve Project
Number, and Title, and Amount: H320.9550 280 Crane Mountain Road over Mill
Creek Bridge Project




ATTACHMENT C
SALARY SCHEDULE

CREIGHTON MANNING ENGINEERING, LLP
PIN 1759.11
CRANE MOUNTAIN ROAD OVER MILL CREEK
TOWN OF JOHNSBURG, WARREN COUNTY, NEW YORK

(4

ASCE (A)
OR AVERAGE-HOURLY-RATES s MAXIMUM-HOURLY-RATE
NICET (N} PRESENT Projected OVERTIME
JOBTITLE GRADE Apr-13 2014 2013 2014 CATEGORY
Engineer Vili Vit (A) $73.50 $73.50 $73.50 $76.44 A
Engineer VII ViE (A) $69.50 $71.93 $69.50 $72.28 A
Engineer VI VI (A) $57.67 $59.69 $62.00 $64.48 A
Engineer V vV (A) $50.52 $52.29 $55.30 $57.51 A
Engineer IV v (A) $39.77 $41.16 $45.08 $46.88 B
Engineer lif I (A) $33.13 $34.29 $35.36 $36.77 B
Engineer li I (A) $28.45 $29.45 $29.44 $30.62 B
Sr. Planner vV (A) $47.24 $48.89 $49.00 $50.96 B
Planner Il i {A) $32.48 $33.62 $33.13 $34.46 B
Principal Engineering Tech IV IV (N) $52.90 $54.75 $52.90 $55.02 B
Engineering Technician IV IV (N) $37.79 $39.11 $38.26 $39.79 B
Engineering Technician ill - (N) $27.86 $28.84 $27.86 $28.97 B
Engineering Technician 1l i (N) $25.75 $26.65 $26.00 $27.04 B
Environmental Scientist Vv (A) $45.48 $47.07 $45.48 $47.30 B
Landscape Architect vV (A) $37.52 $38.83 $37.52 $39.02 B
Principal Surveyor IV vV (N) $52.90 $54.75 $52.90 $55.02 B
Land Surveyor Il M (N) $36.74 $38.03 $36.74 $38.21 B
Survey Crew Chief (Office) H(N) $25.08 $25.96 $25.08 $26.08 C
Instrument Person (Office) N) $22.09 $22.86 $25.08 $26.08 C
Survey Crew Chief (Field) I (N) $25.08 $25.96 $25.08 $26.08 C
Instrument Person (Field) I (N) $22.09 $22.86 $25.08 $26.08 C
Inspector IV v (A $37.26 $38.56 $37.26 $38.75 C
Inspector IV vV (N) $46.14 $47.75 $52.90 $55.02 C
Inspector Hi i (N) $35.90 $37.16 $39.14 $40.71 C
Inspector I i (N) $27.13 $28.08 $28.08 $29.20 C
Technical Typist N/A N/A  $24.18 $25.03 $26.26 $27.31 C

NOTES

Hourly rates shall not exceed those shown above or the current NYSDOT Maximum Allowable, as described in Exhibit £ of the original agreement.

OVERTIME POLICY

Category A - No overtime compensation.
Category B - Overtime compensated at straight time rate.
Category C - Overtime compensated at straight time rate x 1.50.

Overtime applies to hours worked in excess of the normal working hours of 40 hours per week.

*Prevailing Wage Rates - The difference between the required prevailing wage rate and the normal hourly rate is considered a direct cost:

Warren County Normal Projected

Prevailing Rate Prevailing Rate
Party/Survey Crew Chief (Field) I (N) $31.62 $31.62
Instrument Person/Rod Person (Fielc I/l {N) $28.85 $28.85

Projected Payroll
Normal Rate  Difference  Additive Total
$25.08 $6.54 $0.00 $6.54
$22.09 $6.76 $0.00 $6.76

Supplemental Benefits are also considered direct costs. The net benefit is the difference between required amounts and deductions made througl

existing plans (overhead): Supplemental Normal
Warren County Benefit Rate
Party/Survey Crew Chief (Field) il (N) $20.50 $3.30
Instrument Person/Rod Person {Fiel¢ /Il (N) $20.50 $1.52

Difference Wage Payroll
{Net} Adjustment Additive Total
$17.20 $0.00 $0.00 $17.20
$18.98 $0.00 $0.00 $18.98



ATTACHMENT C
SUMMARY OF COSTS

CREIGHTON MANNING ENGINEERING, LLP
PIN 1759.11
CRANE MOUNTAIN ROAD OVER MILL CREEK
TOWN OF JOHNSBURG, WARREN COUNTY, NEW YORK

Item 1, Direct Technical Salaries {estimated)
{subject to audit)

Item IB, Direct Technical Salaries Premium Portion of

Overtime (estimated)
(subject to audit)

item [l, Direct Non-Salary Cost (estimated)
(subject to audit)

Item 1, Direct Non-Salary Cost (estimated)
(Sub-Contractor Cost)
(subject to audit)
Inplant Insp-Precast Concrete
Dynamic Pile Testing
On site testing-conc & compaction

Item 1V, Overhead (estimated)
(Cl = 114%)
{subject to audit)

item V, Fixed Fee (negotiated)
(11%)

59,000
56,000
58,000

ltem |1, Direct Non-Salary Cost (estimated) (Sub-Consultant

Cost)
(subject to audit)

Sub -Total Estimated Cost

ITEM VI - MAXIMUM AMOUNT PAYABLE

PIN 1759.11.121 PIN1759.11.221  PIN1759.11.222  PIN1759.11.321 PIN 1759.11
(Construction

{Design) {ROW Incidentals) (ROW Acquisition) Inspection) Total
$0 $0 $0 $70,932 $70,932
S0 S0 $0 $2,083 $2,083
$0 S0 $0 $6,303 $6,303
$0 $0 $0 $23,000 $23,000
$0 $0 $0 $80,863 $80,863
$0 $0 S0 $17,273 $17,273
S0 $0 $0 $0 $0
] $0 $0 $200,455 $200,455
$0 $0 50 $203,000 $203,000




RESOLUTION REQUEST FORM NO. 4

Request for Extending, Rescinding or Amending Existing Contract

DEPARTMENT NAME: DPW

DATE: 7/29/13

(a)

(b)

(©)

(d)

(©)
453-9431

®

@

(h)

(M)

Purpose of Contract Change: Consultant Supplemental Agreement No. 3 for
Hicks Road (CR 52) Reconstruction Project to add construction inspection
services

Resolution Number, or Numbers if Amended, which Authorized the Original
Contract: 237 of 2011

Name of Contractor: Greenman-Pedersen, Inc.

Address of Contractor: 80 Wolf Road, Suite 300, Albany, NY 12205

Contractor’s Contact Person and Telephone Number: Fred Mastroianni (518)

Commencement Date of Extension: Upon Execution

Termination Date of Extension: Until Complete

Payment Provisions: i) lump sum amount
ii) hourly rate amount
iii) total amount not to exceed $289,235
iv) how will payments be made (i.e. monthly, quarterly,
upon completion of the project, etc.

Where are the Funds for this Contract? List Budget Code, (with title), Object
Code (with title), and Amount: OR Capital Project OR Capital Reserve Project
Number, and Title, and Amount: H319.9550 280 Hicks Road (CR 52)
Reconstruction Project



WARREN COUNTY
HICKS ROAD (CR 52) RECONSTRUCITON
CONSTRUCTION SUPPORT AND CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION

PIN 1759.08
5/16/2013
EXHIBIT A
GREENMAN-PEDERSEN, INC.
----- Salary_Schedule.-r---
Max Hourly Rate
ASCE OR Overtime
NICET Avg Rate Through 9/1/2013to| 9/1/2014to | Category
TITLE TITLE 8/31/2013 | 8/31/2014 | 8/31/2015
Productive Principal ASCE IX $77.00 $80.00 $83.20 $86.53 A
Project Director ASCE Vil $73.00 $75.00 $78.00 $81.12 A
Project Manager ASCE VI $63.00 $65.00 $67.60 $70.30 A
Geotechnical Engineer ASCE Vil $50.00 $52.00 $54.08 $56.24 A
Senior Engineer ASCE Vi $42.00 $60.00 $62.40 $64.90 B
Project Engineer ASCEV $36.00 $45.00 $46.80 $48.67 B
Senior Landscape Architect N/A $36.00 $55.00 $57.20 $59.49 A
Landscape Architect N/A $29.00 $40.00 $41.60 $43.26 B
Engineer ASCE IV $31.00 $40.00 $41.60 $43.26 B
Senior Environmental Scientist N/A $46.00 $60.00 $62.40 $64.90 A
Environmental Engineer ASCE IV $36.00 $45.00 $46.80 $48.67 B
Senior Engineering Technician NICET HI $29.00 $35.00 $36.40 $37.86 C
Engineering Technician NICET Il $26.00 $30.00 $31.20 $32.45 C
Junior Engineer ASCE il $28.00 $27.00 $28.08 $29.20 c
Resident Engineer NICET IV $41.50 $45.00 $46.80 $48.67 B
Construction Inspector NICET Il $35.50 $35.50 $36.92 $38.40 C
Construction Inspector NICET Il $27.00 $30.00 $31.20 $32.45 Cc
Technical Typist N/A $22.00 $25.00 $26.00 $27.04 o
CADD Operator NICET | $25.00 $26.00 $27.04 $28.12 C

NOTE:
it shall be the Engineer's responsibility to pay prevailing wage rates and supplements as required by the NYS Department
of Labor, for services requiring such rates and supplements.

ENGINEER'S OVERTIME COMPENSATTION POLICY.
The Engineer's overtime compensation policy controls what overtime category is assigned to each job title listed above.

Category A - No Overtime Compensation

Category B - Overtime Compensated at Straight Time Rate
Category C - Overtime Compensated at Straight Time Rate x 1.5 for all Hours Beyond 40 Hours Worked.

I\Projects\Federal Aid Projects\PIN 1759.08 - Hicks Road (CR 52)\Agreements\Engineering\Supplemental No. 3\{GPI Cl FEE_REV.xIs]GPi Ex A SALARY




WARREN COUNTY

HICKS ROAD (CR 52) RECONSTRUCITON
CONSTRUCTION SUPPORT AND CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION

PIN 1759.08
EXHIBIT.D

GREENMAN-PEDERSEN, INC.
----- SUMMARY -----

5/16/2013

ltem IA, Direct Technical
Salaries (estimated)
subject to audit $ 103,128

Item 1B, Direct Technical

Salaries Premium Portion

of overtime subject to

audit (estimate) $ 7,620

ltem ll, Direct Non-

Salary Cost (estimated)

subject to audit $ 26,373
Item I Direct Non-

Salary Cost (estimated)

subject to audit

(Sub-Contractor Cost) $ -

Item {ll, Overhead (125%) 3 128,910

Item IV Fixed Fee (10%) 3 23,204

Total Estimated Cost $ 289,235

MAXIMUM AMOUNT PAYABLE $ 289,235

Greenman-Pedersen, Inc. 5/20/2013



RESOLUTION REQUEST FORM NO. 18

Request to Transfer or Sell County Equipment

DEPARTMENT NAME: DPW

DATE: 7/29/13

(a)

(b)

(©)

(d)

Purchaser=s Name: Town of Warrensburg

Purchaser=s Address: Town Hall, 3797 Main Street, Warrensburg

Description, Serial Number and/or County Inventory Number of Item being sold:

Fruehauf Box Trailer, WC 702BT /92-18, Serial #:1H2V04027NB031201

Amount: $1,000.00

Value of County Equipment being transferred or sold:  $1,250.00 minus 20% typ.

auction fee



RESOLUTION REQUEST FORM NO. 7

Request to Amend County Budget*

*If this is the result of a grant award, also complete and submit Form No. 5 or 6

DEPARTMENT NAME: Department of Public Works, County Road

DATE: 08/02/2013

(a)

(b)

(c)

Purpose of Amendment: To amend the County budget for increase in
Consolidated Highway Aid Revenue 2013 and to create 3 new road projects.

Appropriation Code, Object Code, Full Title and Amount: D.5112.8193 280
County Roads, CR19 Olmsteadville Road, $24000.00, D.5112.8194 280, County
Roads, CR12 Hadley Road, $33300.00, D.5112.8195 280, County Roads, CR60
Harrington Hill Road, $78,700.00

Revenue Code (with title), and Amount: D.5010 3501 County Road,
Maintenance, Consolidated Highway Aid. $136,000.




00°000'87$
00°000°GL$
000S.'€$

00°000'6$

0000Z'6L$
00°000'8v$
00'00.'G6$
00°00.'66$
00°006'8€$
00°000°8¥$
00°00¢€'ce$
00°000'v2$
00004 '€v$

0s0
00}
STAlY]
090
0¢0
090
00’}
00’
ovo
080
0e0
050
060

ubusT

RelianQ/uoleloisay
Buijess yoeln
Bujeag yoeln
Buyeag doeln

RepionQ/uoneio)say

RelleaQyuoleIO)SaY

Aellanpjuonel0)say

Rellanpyuoneiosay

AeanQ/uoneloisay

AelisnQ/uOnEIoISaY

(aue] auo) uoewEOSY
(aue| auo) AelioAQ/uUONRIOISEY
(auej auo) AellanQjuoneIo}sey

aoueusjuB 0 adA ]

Bingsuyor
uewny
suiezn e
abiosn) aye
uojjod
anbey
}oa10 Auolg
Bingsuauepp
Singsuaiiepn
UODLIOH
jo81) Auoig
J@sayn
Aingsusanp

UMO |

Buipuny sdiHO [eUORIPPY £10Z 8oueUd}UIE}y PeOY pesodold

sulasuon Ajsjeg

‘PY exeT jsulen
finqslyop "0g
"I JONY 1se]
‘PH qouy 10iid

“BAY UODLIOH
anbe meN
py BingsiueH
lIiH uoiBulLieH
1991S J9ARY

‘PY puod suijuseA

‘P AejpeH
"PY 8lIApeISWIO
'PY puejineH

awepN peoy

¢l Ho
JASR 0]
91 ¥0
8¢ €O
Ll WO
b2 {0
[4/R<10)
09 ¥0
[ 4AR=10]
GG HO
¢l do
6l d0
L1 ¥0



WESTBROOK ROAD PARKING/CURBING CONCEPTS
Preliminary Estimates- West Brook Rd.

Concept 1: Construction of a Parking Lane
Parking Type Parallel (wetland side only)
No. of Parking Spaces (approx.) 48

Improvements include: 8-foot parking lane, granite curb both sides, striping and parking meters.

Estimated Cost of Improvements1 $ 110,000.00
Estimated Cost of Parking Meters $ 50,000.00 (4 pay stations)
Total Cost (curb on parking side only) $ 160,000.00
Additional Curb (brook side) $ 39,000.00
Estimated Gross Annual Revenue® $ 43,200.00

1 - Includes Excavating, Grading, Subbase, Asphalt and Drainage Structures by Town Forces;
Curb and Striping by Contractor.

2 - Based on estimated gross annual revenue of $300 per stall

NOTE: No design or lighting costs were included in this estimate.

Concept 2: Installation of Curbs

Improvements include: granite curb both sides, no parking.

Estimated Cost of Improvements3 $ 75,000.00

3 - Includes Fill and Grading by Town Forces; Curb by Contractor.



Warren County DPW Safety Program: 2013

DPW Employee Safety Committee

- Meets quarterly to discuss safety issues and recent incidents to develop
mitigation plans and determine additional safety training and equipment
needs. :

- Additional emergency meetings held to provide immediate input on recent
major incidents or policy changes.

Biannual DPW Staff Meetings

- A portion of meetings used for safety training on various issues affecting
operational and field crews.

Weekly Safety “Toolbox™ Meetings

- All DPW operational and field crews meet with foreman/supervisor to
review and acknowledge informational safety sheets on various work-
related topics.

- Signed sheets are collected and recorded by DPW Safety Officer.

Safety Training Conducted/Attended in 2013

- Chainsaw safety and best practices.

- Highway work zone policy and procedures
- Weekly safety meetings

- Confined space entry

- Workplace violence

Safety Training to be Conducted/Attended in 2013

- Forklift safety.
- Trench box safety during excavation.




__Hajos

SCHEDULE “A”
AUTHORIZATION TO ATTEND MEETING OR CONVENTION

Check one:
In-State (needs Supervisory Committee authorization)
[[] Out-Of State (needs Board resolution)

The Warren County Public Works hereby authorizes Jeff Tennyson & Kevin

@

(Supervisory Committee) (Employee Name)

to attend 2013 Summer Highway & Bridge - Professional Dev. Program

(Name of meeting or organization)

at Lake Placid, NY

(Address)
on 08/26 & 08/27/2013 . Mode of transportation to be used County
(Dates) (County Vehicle or Mass Transportation)

If the mode of transportation is not a county vehicle or mass transportation, please
explain:

Conference cost $175.00

Proper documentation must be attached when submitting for approval.
(Please check documents attached)
X Notice of meeting or convention including cost.

For Overnight Travel

X Room rate $279.40 GSA* Rate $
Xl Meal costs - GSA*per diem rate $ Included
*www.gsa.gov

Date: 7/26/13

Department Head Signature

pate: T AR X @QJ AR =

Committee Chaleman Signature

Please refer to the Warren County Travel Policy and County Vehicle Use Regulations

for general policy guidelines.
FEXFEEEIEREEKXFEXEETRAER AR FRT XA EERFRXFERERXEREXERRRRRHRRHRRFRNHE RN RN

FEEEXXERERXHFEXEEXEXREXFXXERRFERRH KRR R REXRERFE*

Please check to request a fleet vehicle.

[] REQUEST FOR USE OF FLEET VEHICLE

EEEREELEEXE X FEEXEFXEEXR AR EERE LR L EXX X RR A RS SFRF RS RSFFERRARERH®

EEFEXXIERREEREXEXREEFXFXARRREAEEXRFHRSRRRXRRF

_Filing Instructions:
1. Original with voucher to Auditor.
2. Copy to Frank Morehouse if fleet vehicle is needed.



SUMMER

ONNECTION
0N FERENEE
U

e
&1
AUGUST 20’33

S T

Online registration is now available.
LVA—Visitwww.countyhwys.org-to-register-today!

_ PROGRAM REGISTRATION FOF

IMPORTANT DEADLINES CECTRAINING PROGRAM

Early Conference Registration Deadline: August 2, 2013 Please check below if applicable

(Save $100) 0O 1 am a professional engineer/land surveyor participating in
Final Conference Registration Deadline: August 16,2013 the CEC Training program for PDH credits.

PLEASE COMPLETE ONE REGISTRATION FORM PER PARTICIPANT.  COMMUTER OR PART-TIME CONFERENCE
Please feel free to make copies of this form. Additional copies PARTICIPANTS

are also available on line at www.countyhwys.org. (For those not staying at the hotel)
. A Those who do not reserve a hotel package at The High Peaks
K‘E\S'IN ‘ AIQé Resort or pla_n to attend day ses;lons/events only, will need to

pay the applicable program registration rate plus the cost of

Register early and save an additional $100 per registration by
completing and returning your registration form with payment CONFERENCE TOTALS

prior to August 2nd. All confer_epce attendees can audit any Conference Registration s 5 il
conference program for no additional cost. The PDH programs 4
are complimentary to Professional Engineers seeking credits. Commuter Meals $ -
Sponsorhip $ ’
Full Conference Tuition e
ember Rates: Total Amount s 223

NAME any meals they plan to attend.
TPOTR DUPERTNTENDENT :
TITLEDC o iy 0 Sunday President Welcome Dinner ($70) e
S O Monday Breakfast Buffet ($24)__ é
AZZEN B-Monday Lunch Buffet ($24)_ 24 = Pt
COUNTY : ; e : : (o) =
£} Monday Reception/Banquet($75) —k =
O Tuesday Breakfast Buffet ($24). .21 cl}; —
COMPANY NAME " OTuesday Lunch Buffet ($24) g =
4023 tARTN STREE] TOTAL COST OF MEALS $ 48 =
ADDRESS =
T L P e s
V\)AZZn“éBQKu N‘? [FASSISYN SPONSORSHIP AR AT e =
ary STATE  ZIP YES, please include my company asa Conference Sponsor! =
C@)@D —1bl- 6555 Q Platinum-$7500 O Gold-$5000 T
PHONE_ FAX O Silver-$2000 : O Bronze-$1000 =
v 5 g
m O GolfHole Sponsorship-$250 Each =
k \06 @ waesxen COQWCE\N oy 0O New!Silent Auction - Donate an item for the auction =
E-MAIL (min. $100 value) =
REGISTRATION DETAILS Item: =
=D
=
p
—.
o
—
5
=
;and $275 (after 8/2) =
o N PAYMENT OPTIONS 5!
ember Tuition: ==
$450 (before 8/2); and $550 (after 8/2) Credit Card =4
» Lifetime Member Fully Retired: Complimentary Credit Card Number

ANFpI2e|diByei 110534 )20 UBIH SL'UZ I

'89U813}U07 UO1IJBUU0Y JBLuINg Al

« Retired Superintendent or Lifetime Member Working for
Affiliate: $100

» Spouse/Guest Rate:

Security Code

Expiration Date

Regular Member: Complimentary Name on Card
Affiliate Member: $50
Spouse/Guest Name: Address
) -‘5 SO City/State/Zip
REGISTRATION TOTAL ccvuereseenrrsserenenns $.1 77 Completed forms can be faxed to 518-465-1942 or emailed to
info@countyhwys.org.

Check

Please make all checks and vouchers payable in US Dollars to
The New York State County Highway Superintendents
Association and return this form and payment by August 16th

~ to NYSCHSA at the address listed below. Hotel reservations
must be made directly with The High Peaks Resort Hotel.

NYS County Highway Superintendents Association

4
CONTINUING
EDUCATION 4 Continuing Education Consortium

CONSORTIUM

136 Everett Road | Albany, NY 12205 | 518-465-1694



¥

»=SUMMER
?““’ = CONNECTION
’"‘“‘EHNF:AERENEE

o L0

PrROGRAM REGISTRATION FORM

HAPORTANT DEADLIMNES

Early Conference Registration Deadline: August 2, 2013
(Save $100)

Final Conference Registration Deadline: August 16, 2013

PLEASE COMPLETE ONE REGISTRATION FORM PER PARTICIPANT.
Please feel free to make copies of this form. Additional copies
are also available on line at www.countyhwys.org.

Je &L Tlennysem
Téumvx{:ﬁ,\/«)ﬂ«fb o PW

(/L)c\rrve_.v\ (3)0

COUNTY™

COMPANY NAME

Lo Mai'y

ADDRESS

[ Oasrechborg NF (2885

ary ATATE 2P

PHONE FAX

E-MAIL

REGISTRATION DETAILS

Register early and save an additional $100 per registration by
completing and returning your registration form with payment
prior to August 2nd. All conference attendees can audit any
conference program for no additional cost. The PDH programs
are complimentary to Professional Engineers seeking credits,

Full Conference Tuition
*» NYSCHSA Member Rates:
$175 (before 8/2); and $275 (after 8/2)

» Non-Member Tuition:*
$450 (before 8/2); and $550 (after 8/2)
» Lifetime Member Fully Retired: Complimentary

» Retired Superintendent or Lifetime Member Working for
Affiliate: $100

» Spouse/Guest Rate:
Regular Member: Complimentary
Affiliate Member: $50
Spouse/Guest Name:

REGISTRATION TOTAL ........

¥05 COGHTY MIGAWAY
SUBLRINTENDINTS
ASSOCATISH

“to NYSCHSA at the address listed below. Hotel reservations

Online registration is now available.
Visitwww.countyhwys.org-to-register-today!-

CECTRAINING PROGRAM
Please check below if apphcable
am a professional engineer/land surveyor participating in
e CEC Training program for PDH credits.

COMMUTER OR PART-Y
PARTICIPANTS
(For those not staying at the hotel)
Those who do not reserve a hotel package at The High Peaks
Resort or plan to attend day sessions/events only, will need to
pay the applicable program registration rate plus the cost of
any meals they plan to attend.

TIME

[J'Sunday President Welcome Dinner ($70).:
0 Monday Breakfast Buffet($24) =

0 Monday Lunch Buffet ($24)_
0 Monday Reception/Banquet ($75).
0 Tuesday Breakfast Buffet ($24)

O Tuesday Lunch Buffet ($24) .~~~ ,
TOTAL COSTOF MEALS $_

YES, please include my company as a Conference Sponsor!

Q
0
Q

Platinum-$7500 1. Gold-$5000
Silver-$2000 0 Bronze-$1000
Golf Hole Sponsorship- $250 Each

New' Silent Auction - Donate an :tem forthe auction .
“{min. S100 value)

Item:

CONFERENCETOTALS
Conference Registration

{75
175

Commuter Meals

Sponsorhip

N W A

Total Amount
PAYMENT OPTIONS

Credit Card

Credit Card Number

Security Code

Expiration Date

Name on Card
Address

City/State/Zip

Completed forms can be faxed to 518-465-1942 or emailed to
info@countyhwys.org.

Check

Please make all checks and vouchers payable in US Dollars to
The New York State County Highway Superintendents
Association and return this form and payment by August 16th

must be made directly with The High Peaks Resort Hotel.

NYS County Highway Superintendents Association
Continuing Education Consortium

136 Everett Road | Albany, NY 12205 | 518-465-1694



REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF FUNDS

TO: JOAN SADY, CLERK, WARREN COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

FROM: PUBLIC WORKS

— Name of Department
SIGNED: M W DATE; 7/29/2013
Way

7

FROM CODE TITLE TO CODE TITLE AMOUNT

A7111 110 Up Yonda Farms A7111130 UpYonda $ 3,000.00
Salaries - Regular Salaries, Part Time

Please state reason for transfers requested:

To transfer regular salaries in Up Yonda Farms to Part Time salaries due to changes in staff.

CONTINGENT FUND TRANSFER REQUESTS

FROM CODE TITLE TO CODE TITLE AMOUNT

Please state reason for transfer request:

Please file original request with Clerk of the Board and retain copy for your records.



REFERRALS - JuLY/AuGuUsT 2013

DPW:
1) Mr. Tennyson to confer with County Attforney to determine the status of parking revenues for
on-street parking on West Brook Road, as well as whether the Town of Lake George is able to
collectsaid-revenues: Mr-Tennyson-alsoto-develop-estimates forconsiderationof aparking =

lane and another for installation of parking barriers for presentation at the next Committee
meeting. (07.02.13)



